

IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT2026109 JUNE 30, 2026

Procedure code 36466 may have reimbursed incorrectly; claims to be adjusted or reprocessed

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has identified a claim-processing issue with procedure code 36466 – *Injection of chemical agent into multiple incompetent veins of same leg using ultrasound guidance* not being reimbursed correctly. Procedure code 36466 should reimburse at \$1,316.52 for dates of service (DOS) from **Jan. 1, 2024**, through **April 14, 2026**.

The fee-for-service (FFS) claim-processing system has been updated.

Applicable claim details will be mass adjusted or mass reprocessed.

Providers should see adjusted claims on remittance advices (RAs) beginning Aug. 5, 2026, with internal control numbers (ICNs)/Claim IDs that begin with 52 (mass replacements non-check-related).



Providers with claims that were reimbursed by a managed care organization (MCO) should reach out to the appropriate payer for a claim adjustment.

For more information

Questions about FFS billing and reimbursement should be directed to Gainwell Technologies Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584 or your [Provider Relations consultant](#).

Individual MCOs establish and publish billing and reimbursement criteria within the managed care delivery system. Questions about managed care billing and reimbursement should be directed to the MCO with which the member is enrolled.

QUESTIONS

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [IHCP Bulletins](#) page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

